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IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF GEORGIA 

NEWNAN DIVISION 
In re: 
 
AFH AIR PROS, LLC, et al.1,     Chapter 11  

       Case No. 25-10356 (PMB) 
Debtor,       (Jointly Administered) Lead Case 

     / 
 

VALLEY NATIONAL BANK, N.A.’S NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF ITS 

OBJECTION TO WIND DOWN DEBTORS’ MOTION FOR (A) ENTRY OF A FINAL 

DECREE CLOSING CERTAIN OF THE CHAPTER 11 CASES; (B) ORDER 

DIRECTING THAT THE ADMINISTRATION OF ALL REMAINING MATTERS IN 

RESPECT OF AFFILIATE CASES TAKE PLACE IN THE REMAINING CASE; (C) 

AMENDMENT OF THE ORDER DIRECTING JOINT ADMINISTRATION OF THE 

CHAPTER 11 CASES; AND (D) GRANTING RELATED RELIEF 

 

Valley National Bank, N.A. (“Valley”) hereby gives notice of its withdrawal of its 

Objection to the Wind Down Debtors Motion for (A) Entry of a Final Decree Closing Certain of 

the Chapter 11 Cases; (B) Order Directing that the Administration of All Remaining Matters in 

Respect of Affiliate Cases Take Place in the Remaining Case; (C) Amendment of the Order 

Directing Joint Administration of the Chapter 11 Cases; and (D) Granting Related Relief  [Docket 

No. 788] without prejudice to raise the issues stated therein, or otherwise, at a later date under 

Article XIII of the Confirmed Plan [Docket No. 631]. 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was furnished via 

CM/ECF or U.S. Mail to the parties on the attached mail list this 20th day of November, 2025. 

 

PARKER POE 

Attorneys for Valley 

1075 Peachtree Street, N.E., Suite 1500 

Atlanta, GA 30309 

Telephone: 678-690-5702 

Facsimile: 404-869-6972 

todd@sprinkle@parkerpoe.com 

 
1 The last four digits of AFH Air Pros, LLC’s tax identification number are 1228. Due to the large number of debtor entities in 

these chapter 11 cases, for which joint administration has been requested, a complete list of the debtor entities and the last four 

digits of their federal tax identification numbers is not provided herein. A complete list of such information may be obtained on 

the website of the proposed claims and noticing agent at https://www.veritaglobal.net/AirPros. 
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KELLEY KAPLAN & ELLER, PLLC 

 Attorneys for Valley – Admitted Pro Hac Vice 

 1665 Palm Beach Lakes Boulevard 

 The Forum- Suite 1000 

 West Palm Beach, Florida 33401 

 Telephone: (561) 491-1200 

 Facsimile: (561) 684-3773 

 bankruptcy@kelleylawoffice.com 

 

 By:  /s/  Craig I. Kelley    

  Craig I. Kelley, Esq. 

  Florida Bar No. 782203    

 

 
Mailing Information for Case 25-10356-pmb 
Electronic Mail Notice List 
The following is the list of parties who are currently on the list to receive email notice/service for 
this case. 

• Jonathan S. Adams     jonathan.s.adams@usdoj.gov 
• Evan M. Altman     evan.altman@laslawgroup.com, soraya.hedjazi@laslawgroup.com 
• Danielle Barav-Johnson     dahnibarav-johnson@eversheds-sutherland.com 
• Colin Michael Bernardino     cbernardino@kilpatricktownsend.com, 

moroberts@ktslaw.com 
• Jason B. Binford     jbinford@krcl.com 
• Kit Barron Bradshaw     k.bradshaw@earlandearl.com, 

kbradshaw@barronfirm.com;collin@earlandearl.com 
• Heather D Brown     heather@poolehuffman.com 
• Heather D. Brown     heather@hdbrownlaw.com 
• Jeremy Patrick Burnette     jeremy.burnette@akerman.com, 

jennifer.meehan@akerman.com 
• Christopher K. Coleman     christopher.coleman@kslaw.com 
• Jeff Dutson     jdutson@kslaw.com 
• Ian M. 

Falcone     legalassistant@falconefirm.com;Falcone.IanB103925@notify.bestcase.com 
• Ebba Gebisa     ebba.gebisa@lw.com, christopher.tarrant@lw.com;ebba-gebisa-

1560@ecf.pacerpro.com 
• Andrew D. Gleason     agleason@lrglaw.com 
• Andrew Glenn     aglenn@glennagre.com 
• Glenn E. Glover     gglover@bradley.com, kpbarnes@bradley.com 
• Tara L. Grundemeier     Tara.Grundemeier@lgbs.com, 

Monica.Herrera@lgbs.com;Houston_bankruptcy@lgbs.com 
• Esther Hong     ehong@glennagre.com 
• Anna Mari Humnicky     ahumnicky@smallherrin.com, 

klemons@smallherrin.com;kweindorf@smallherrin.com 
• Nathan G. Kanute     nkanute@swlaw.com, 

jfung@swlaw.com;sdugan@swlaw.com;mfull@swlaw.com;docket_las@swlaw.com;ljta
ylor@swlaw.com 
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• Craig I. Kelley     bankruptcy@kelleylawoffice.com, craig@kelleylawoffice.com 
• Robert R. Kinas     rkinas@swlaw.com, 

jfung@swlaw.com;sdugan@swlaw.com;mfull@swlaw.com;docket_las@swlaw.com 
• Benjamin S. Klehr     bklehr@smallherrin.com, 

klemons@smallherrin.com;kweindorf@smallherrin.com 
• David B. Kurzweil     kurzweild@gtlaw.com, brattons@gtlaw.com 
• Matthew W. Levin     mlevin@swlawfirm.com, 

fharris@swlawfirm.com;centralstation@swlawfirm.com;rwilliamson@swlawfirm.com;ar
ay@swlawfirm.com;hkepner@swlawfirm.com 

• Cia H. Mackle     cmackle@pszjlaw.com 
• Gary W. Marsh     gary.marsh@troutman.com, wlbank@troutman.com 
• Kurt Mayr     kmayr@glennagre.com 
• Cameron M. McCord     cmccord@joneswalden.com, 

jwdistribution@joneswalden.com;ljones@joneswalden.com;cparker@joneswalden.com;l
pineyro@joneswalden.com;bdernus@joneswalden.com 

• Mark A. Mintz     mmintz@joneswalker.com, hstewart@joneswalker.com 
• James Edward Mitchell     jamesmitchell2@usdoj.gov, 

deanna.lancaster@usdoj.gov;CaseView.ECF@usdoj.gov 
• Office of the United States Trustee     ustpregion21.at.ecf@usdoj.gov 
• Matthew Petrie     petriem@gtlaw.com 
• Richard Ramirez     rramirez@glennagre.com 
• Pierce Rigney     pierce.rigney@troutman.com, WLBANK@troutman.com 
• Philip L. Rubin     prubin@lrglaw.com 
• Luis Salazar     lsalazar@coleschotz.com, ALee-Sin@coleschotz.com 
• Bradford J. Sandler     bsandler@pszjlaw.com 
• Henry F. Sewell     hsewell@sewellfirm.com, hsewell123@yahoo.com 
• Gus H. Small     gsmall@smallherrin.com, klemons@smallherrin.com 
• A. Todd Sprinkle     toddsprinkle@parkerpoe.com, 

wandaclay@parkerpoe.com;courtneyvolz@parkerpoe.com 
• John A. Thomson     john.thomson@arlaw.com, 

lianna.sarasola@arlaw.com;vanessa.hargrow@arlaw.com 
• John Kendrick Turner     john.turner@lgbs.com 
• David Wender     davidwender@eversheds-sutherland.com 
• Elizabeth Wiehle     ewiehle@pbfcm.com 
• J. Robert Williamson     rwilliamson@swlawfirm.com, centralstation@swlawfirm.com; 

aray@swlawfirm.com;hkepner@swlawfirm.com;fharris@swlawfirm.com;mlevin@swla
wfirm.com 
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